Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 07-29-2002



102171358

I.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 112061

	То	the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: P	lease	recor	d the attached original document or copy thereof.
1.	Α.	Name of conveying party(ies): (1) Hideki HISADA (2) Kazuo AOKI (3) Hiroyuki KOJIMA	2.	Α.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): AISIN AW CO., LTD. 10, TAKANE, FUJII-CHO, ANJO-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 444-1192, JAPAN
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:		B.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☐ No
	\boxtimes	Assignment			
		Security Agreement			
		Other	ļ		
	B.	Execution Date: (1) March 20, 2002 (2) March 19, 2002 & (3) March 12, 2002			
4.	A.	If this document is being filed together with a new appl	icatio	n, the	execution date of the application is:
(В.	Patent Application No.(s) 10/069,395	!	C.	Patent No.(s)
		Additional numbers atta	ched'	? [Yes 🛮 No
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6.	Tot	al number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Na	ame: James A. Oliff	7.	A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40
				B.	Enclosed (Check No. 129423)
/	Ad	Idress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8.		edit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to easit account number 15-0461.
4/08	/200	2 MNGUYEN 00000148 10069395			
2 FC	581	40.00 OP			
ý	To	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document.	ation	is tri	ue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
		nes A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 of M. Schulte Registration No. 44,325			Date: <u>April 3, 2002</u>
		Total number of pages in	ncludi	ing co	over sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Α	SSI	G	IN	4E	N

		(1)	Hideki HISADA	(5)					
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Kazuo AOKI	(6)					
		(3)	Hiroyuki KOJIMA	(7)					
		(4)		(8)					
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to							
9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	AISIN AW CO., LTD.						
10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)		i, Aichi-ken, 444-1192, Japan					
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal rep the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. (invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extention reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as								
11)	Insert Identification	(11)	DRIVE APPARATUS						
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number (Attorney Docket No. 112061 for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United State on even date herewith or								
12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)		002 (2) March 19, 2002	(3) March 12, 2				
12)	• •	(12)	U.S. application Serial Number	10/069,395					
13)	Alternative Identification for		April 2 2002						
	filed applications	filed							
claims of the comment	3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author (a) to the said application(s) to the said ssigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, succe 6) Each undersigned here!	es to exect on al Content of the second cont	vention for Protection of Industri orm all affirmative acts which ma is patent to the Assignce. I requests the Director of Patents, as Assignee of the entire interes, and will not execute, any agreed igns and legal representatives, the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE,	with such interference. perform any act which may be necessar al Property or similar agreements. y be necessary to obtain, maintain or conto issue any and all Letters Patents of the and covenants that he has full right to ments in conflict herewith, and agrees the PLC the power to insert on this assignments of the United States Patent and Trace	nfirm by reissue or e United States resulting convey the entire interest at this assignment is				
	In witness whereof, execu	ited by tl	ne undersigned on the date(s) o	oposite the undersigned name(s).					
ate	March 20, 20			21. Hand					
ate	Murch 19, 200	2	Inventor Signature	Koren Poki					
ate	morch 12, 200	2	Inventor Signature	This works There	(SEAL)				
ate					(SEAL)				
ate									
ate									
ate									
ate									
: 41	This assignment should pre	eferably b	e signed before: (a) a Notary Pub	lic if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consu					
	•		st two witnesses who also sign he						
ate									
Date			Witness _						

PATENT REEL: 013118 FRAME: 0073